

Product name – Burnshield Hydrogel Sachet (3.5 mL) – Sterile Trauma Hydrogel

Cod: PRE002

Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017



Italian

Descrizione

Bustina monodose di Hydrogel per ustioni con olio di Tea Tree naturale. Pratica per interventi rapidi su piccole ustioni e scottature; rinfresca e lenisce, minimizza i danni cutanei, sicura anche per l'uso pediatrico.



Dimensioni

Contenuto: 3,5 mL (1/8 oz). Confezione monouso.

Istruzioni d'uso

Aprire la bustina lungo la linea predisposta senza contaminare il contenuto. Se necessario, raffreddare la zona con acqua. Applicare uno strato uniforme di gel sulla parte ustionata; non rimuovere eventuali residui aderenti. Coprire con garza non aderente o medicazione idonea e fissare con bendaggio leggero. Solo per uso esterno. Monouso; smaltire dopo l'impiego secondo le procedure vigenti. Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano da fonti di calore e luce diretta.

English

Description

Single-dose Hydrogel sachet with natural Tea Tree oil for minor burns and scalds. Convenient for rapid first aid; cools and soothes, minimises skin damage, safe for use on children.

Dimensions

Content: 3.5 mL (1/8 oz). Single-use sachet.

Instructions for use

Tear open the sachet without contaminating the contents. If needed, cool the area with water. Spread a thin, even layer of gel over the burn; do not forcefully remove adhered residues. Cover with a non-adherent dressing or suitable gauze and secure with a light bandage. For external use only. Single use; dispose of according to local protocols. Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and heat.

French

Description

Sachet monodose d'hydrogel pour brûlures avec huile essentielle d'arbre à thé naturelle. Idéal pour les petites brûlures et ébouillements ; rafraîchit et apaise, réduit les lésions cutanées, sûr chez l'enfant.



Dimensions

Contenu : 3,5 mL (1/8 oz). Sachet à usage unique.

Mode d'emploi

Ouvrir le sachet sans contaminer le contenu. Si nécessaire, refroidir la zone à l'eau. Étaler une fine couche d'hydrogel sur la brûlure ; ne pas retirer de force les résidus adhérents. Couvrir avec une compresse non adhérente ou un pansement approprié et fixer avec un bandage léger. Usage externe uniquement. Usage unique ; éliminer selon les protocoles en vigueur. Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec, à l'abri du soleil et de la chaleur.

German

Beschreibung

Einzeldosis-Hydrogel mit natürlichem Teebaumöl für kleine Verbrennungen und Verbrühungen. Für die schnelle Erstversorgung; kühlt und beruhigt, minimiert Hautschäden, für Kinder geeignet.

Abmessungen

Inhalt: 3,5 mL (1/8 oz). Einmalbeutel.

Gebrauchsanweisung

Beutel entlang der Aufreißkante öffnen, ohne den Inhalt zu kontaminieren. Bei Bedarf die Stelle mit Wasser kühlen. Eine dünne, gleichmäßige Schicht Gel auf die Verbrennung auftragen; angehaftete Rückstände nicht gewaltsam entfernen. Mit nicht haftender Auflage oder geeignetem Verband abdecken und mit leichtem Verband fixieren. Nur zur äußeren Anwendung. Einmalgebrauch; gemäß lokalen Vorgaben entsorgen. Kühl und trocken, vor Sonne und Wärme geschützt lagern.

Spanish

Descripción

Sobre monodosis de hidrogel para quemaduras con aceite natural de árbol de té. Práctico para primera asistencia en quemaduras pequeñas; refresca y calma, minimiza el daño cutáneo, seguro para su uso en niños.



Dimensiones

Contenido: 3,5 mL (1/8 oz). Sobre de un solo uso.

Instrucciones de uso

Abra el sobre por la línea de apertura sin contaminar el contenido. Si es necesario, enfríe la zona con agua. Extienda una capa fina y uniforme de gel sobre la quemadura; no retire por la fuerza residuos adheridos. Cubra con una gasa no adherente o un apósito apropiado y fije con un vendaje ligero. Solo uso externo. De un solo uso; deseche según los protocolos locales. Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco, protegido de la luz solar y del calor.